01-12-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO 1594 Rev. 6-93 NB Nb. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) IEET Patent and Trademark Office attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissione 101243271 and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Melitta North America, Inc. Name: Melitta Haushaltsprodukte GmbH and Co. KG Internal Address: ☐ Association □ Individual(s) Street Address: Ringstrasse 99 ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: D-32427 Minden, Fed Rep Germany ☑ Corporation-State New Jersey □ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No ☐ Association ____ ☐ General Partnership_ Nature of conveyance: 3. Limited Partnership Fed Rep Germany ☐ Corporation-State Assignment □ Merger ☐ Change of Name □ Other ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is Other _____ attached: Execution Date: September 10, 1999 X Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/535,811 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Total number of applications and registrations Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. 5. concerning document should be mailed: involved:(1) Name: Anne S. Mason, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 17757 U.S. Hwy 19 North Deposit account number: 13-1992 Suite 500 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 33764 City: Clearwater DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.

Anne S. Mason

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be ecorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 \TM. FRM\TMRECFRM. DOC

Express Mail: EL520884397US Mail Date:

Mail Date: December 10, 1999

01/12/20 01 FC:48

TRADEMARK REEL: 002008 FRAME: 0705 Express Mail: EL520884397US Mail Date: December 10, 1999

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE (37 C.F.R. 2.24)

FLAVOR PORES
Identify the Mark

75/535,811 Serial Number

Melitta Haushaltsprodukte GmbH and Co. KG

11/22/99

Name of Assignee

Date of Signature

Name of Domestic Representative(s): Anne S. Mason

whose postal address is Mason & Associates, P.A., 17757 U.S. Hwy. 19 North, Suite 500, Clearwater, Florida 33764

are hereby designated assignee's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Melitta Haushaltsprodukte GmbH and Co. KG

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{v}$

Paul Schlickmann, President

3056.14

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002008 FRAME: 0706

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A MARK

Whereas Melitta North America, Inc., of 13925 58th Street
North, Clearwater, Florida, has adopted and is using a mark for
which said assignor has filed an application in the United States
Patent and Trademark Office for registration, Serial No.
75/535,811; and

Whereas Melitta Haushaltsprodukte GmbH and Co. KG, a German Limited Partnership, with Melitta Haushaltsprodukte GmbH, a German Limited Liability Company as its general partner, of Ringstrasse 99, D-32427 Minden, Fed Rep Germany, is desirous of acquiring said mark:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Melitta North America, Inc., does hereby assign unto the said Melitta Haushaltsprodukte GmbH & Co. KG, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to said assignee.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and rather that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false

Express Mail: EL520884397US Mail Date: December 10, 1999

11

TRADEMARK REEL: 002008 FRAME: 0707

statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 101 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any registration resulting therefrom.

MELITTA NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Sr. Vice President/Corporate

Development

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 10 day of September, 1999, at Pineceas County,

EXPIRES 8/1/2002 BONDED THRU ASA 1-888-NOTARY1

My Commission Expires: 8/1/2002

J:\DM\9909008.doc [3056.14]

ı

TRADEMARKS

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Melitta North

America, Inc.

Serial No.: 75/535,811

Filed: 08/13/98

Mark: FLAVOR PORES

Box Assignment Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE

"Express Mail" label number: EL520884397USUS Date of Deposit: December 10, 1999

I hereby certify that the following attached paper or fee:

Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet Assignment of Application for Registration of a Mark Designation of Domestic Representative Express Mail Certificate Post Card

is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Diane Miller, LA Mason & Associates, P.A. 17757 U.S. Hwy. 19 North, Suite 500 Clearwater, Florida 33764-6559

Diane Miller

RECORDED: 12/11/1999

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002008 FRAME: 0709